05-09-2003



Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COV U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pure Rinse Systems, Inc. James E. Cook 12-19-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 13915-H Radium Street NW Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Anoka State: MN Zip: 55303 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \* Oath signed October 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{11/20/02^{*}}{}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Roger W. Jensen Name: Roger W. Jensen & Assoc., Ltd. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_8127 Pennsylvania Circle 10-0475 \_\_\_\_State:\_<sup>MN</sup>\_Zip:\_<sup>55438</sup> City: Mpls. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Roger W. Jensen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	rease record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James E. Cook	Name:	
12/11/05	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying part (ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City: Anoka State: MN Zip: 55303	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	* Oath signed October 16, 2002	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/26/02^*}{1}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Roger W. Jensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Roger W. Jensen & Assoc., Ltd. Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8127 Pennsylvania Circle	8. Deposit account number:	
	10-0475	
City: Mpls. State: MN Zip: 55438		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Roger W. Jensen	en durant 1 Dec 11, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000252 100475 29172390 40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	James E. Cook	of	Anoka
County of	Anoka	, and State of	Minnesota
have invented certain new and us for which an application is about date herewith, and			E OSMOSIS TROLLEY plication having been executed on even
Northwest, Anoka, Minnesota, U		entire right, title and inter	ncipal offices at 13915-H Radium Street est in and to said invention, said application
hereby acknowledged, I have so P ire Rinse Systems, Inc., its such Letters Patent, both foreign an	ld, assigned and transferred, and cessors and assigns, my entire rig d domestic, that may or shall ements concerning patents to whi	I by these presents do he tht, title and interest in an issue, including all of a ch the United States is a	Rinse Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is breby sell, assign and transfer unto the said d to said invention, said application and the my rights under any and all international party, and I do hereby authorize and request a accordance herewith.
	y and all foreign countries, and	additionally to claim the	perly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, filing date of the United States application ad/or agreement.
act whatsoever conflicting with further or additional consideration and do such additional acts as ser joyment of this grant, and renextended Letters Patent of the	these presents, and that I or my n, but at the expense of the said aid assignee, its successors and der all necessary assistance in n United States, or any of and al	executors or administra assignee, its successors a assigns, may deem nece naking application for an I foreign countries on sa	that I will not execute any writing or do any tors will at any time upon request, without nd assigns, execute such additional writings essary or desirable to perfect the assignee's d obtaining original, divisional, reissued or aid invention, and in enforcing any rights, roceedings or transactions involving such
Dite: 11-26-		First Name, Middle James E. Cook	e Initial, Last Name
State of <u>Minnesota</u> County of <u>Hennepin</u>	) ) ss. )		
On this day of, to me known to be the the same as his free act and deed		ore me personally appeare cuted the foregoing instru	James E. Cookument and acknowledged that he executed
LYNN HOPK NOTARY PUBLIC – MI My Comm. Expires Jar	INS NNESOTA 1, 31, 2005	Notary Jublic, J State of Minnesota My Commission E	

PATENT RECORDED: 12/11/2002 REEL: 014038 FRAME: 0955